

IT E M NO.1

COURT NO.1 1

S E C T I O N XVI I

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.3 & 4 in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6999 OF 2004

M.D., H.C.L. LTD. &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VER SUS

SANTOSH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(For stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 11 / 09 / 2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants  
undertakes to deposit the balance amount with interest in the  
District Consumer Disputes Redressal Forum, Siddharth  
Nagar, U.P. within two weeks from today. It is made clear  
that the respondent shall not withdraw the said amount until  
further orders.

2

Upon deposit of the aforesaid amount, there shall be  
stay of further proceedings in Execution Case No. 1- A of 1995  
pending before the District Consumer Disputes Redressal  
Forum, Siddharth Nagar, U.P.

I.A. No. 3 stands disposed of accordingly.

List for final disposal on 11.11.2008.

(Pardeep Ku m a r)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)  
Court Master